First, the Court RECOMMENDS that Defendant be ordered to pay

Plaintiffs the minimum statutory damages of $750 per infringed work, as

authorized under the Copyright Act (17 U.S.C. § 504(c)(1)), for each of

the six sound recordings listed in the Complaint, in the total principal sum

of Four Thousand Five Hundred ($4,500.00).

Second, the Court RECOMMENDS that Defendant shall further be

ordered to pay Plaintiffs' costs of suit herein in the amount of Four

Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars ($438.00).

Third, the Court RECOMMENDS that Defendant be enjoined from

directly or indirectly infringing Plaintiffs' rights under federal or state law

in the following copyrighted sound recordings:

• "Previouscats," on album "Juslisen," by artist "Musiq" (SR#